
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 JLABS Counting House 153 days Wed 8/15/12 Fri 3/29/13
2 Preconstruction Phase 83 days Wed 8/15/12 Tue 12/11/12
3 Notice to Proceed 0 days Wed 8/15/12 Wed 8/15/12
4 Pre-Construction Meeting 0 days Thu 9/6/12 Thu 9/6/12
5 Training/Badging 28 days Thu 9/6/12 Mon 10/15/12
6 Submittals 45 days Mon 10/8/12 Tue 12/11/12
7 Performance Tasks- Safety & AHA 15 days Tue 10/2/12 Mon 10/22/12
8 Moilization 3 days Tue 10/23/12 Thu 10/25/12
9 Construction Phase 90 days Fri 10/26/12 Thu 3/14/13
10 Exterior Demo 15 days Fri 10/26/12 Thu 11/15/12
11 Interior Demo 10 days Fri 10/26/12 Thu 11/8/12
12 Demo Downstairstairs Toilet 3 days Fri 11/9/12 Tue 11/13/12
13 Concrete Foundations 10 days Fri 11/16/12 Mon 12/3/12
14 Metal stud framing 10 days Tue 12/4/12 Mon 12/17/12
15 Plumbing Rough 5 days Tue 12/18/12 Wed 1/2/13
16 HVAC rough-in 10 days Tue 12/18/12 Wed 1/9/13
17 Electrical Rough-in 15 days Thu 1/3/13 Thu 1/24/13
18 Install Tile downstairs toilet 5 days Thu 1/3/13 Wed 1/9/13
19 Install countertop and fixtures downstairs T 3 days Thu 1/10/13 Mon 1/14/13
20 Install Toilet Pars & Accessories Downstairs T 3 days Tue 1/15/13 Thu 1/17/13
21 Order HVAC Units 35 days Mon 10/29/12 Tue 12/18/12
22 Order Elevator Equipment 45 days Mon 10/29/12 Thu 1/10/13
23 Order Window unit 15 days Mon 10/29/12 Fri 11/16/12
24 Order Wall Panels 35 days Mon 10/29/12 Tue 12/18/12
25 Install roofs at Additions 5 days Tue 12/18/12 Wed 1/2/13
26 Install Window Units 4 days Tue 12/18/12 Fri 12/21/12
27 Install Wall Panels 7 days Thu 1/3/13 Fri 1/11/13
28 Demo upstairs Toilet 3 days Mon 1/21/13 Wed 1/23/13
29 2nd Floor Stud framing 3 days Thu 1/24/13 Mon 1/28/13
30 2nd floor Plumbing & Electric rough 5 days Tue 1/29/13 Mon 2/4/13
31 Install Roof Curbs for HVAC 4 days Thu 1/10/13 Tue 1/15/13
32 Install Steel supports for units 3 days Wed 1/16/13 Mon 1/21/13
33 Remove and replace main roof 8 days Wed 1/16/13 Mon 1/28/13
34 Install Firestop/ proofing 3 days Fri 1/25/13 Tue 1/29/13
35 Install Lightning Protection 2 days Tue 1/29/13 Wed 1/30/13
36 Install Crac Units 5 days Mon 1/14/13 Mon 1/21/13
37 MEP above grid rough-in 15 days Fri 1/25/13 Thu 2/14/13
38 Install drywall 7 days Tue 2/5/13 Wed 2/13/13
39 Install rooftop units 3 days Thu 1/31/13 Mon 2/4/13
40 Wire HVAC Units 2 days Tue 2/5/13 Wed 2/6/13
41 Install Ceramic Tile 5 days Thu 2/14/13 Wed 2/20/13
42 Install Plumbing Fixtures 3 days Thu 2/21/13 Mon 2/25/13
43 Install Toilet Partitions & Acc. 3 days Tue 2/26/13 Thu 2/28/13
44 Refurbish Elevator 20 days Fri 1/11/13 Fri 2/8/13
45 Install ACT Pads 3 days Fri 2/15/13 Tue 2/19/13
46 Replace access flooring tiles 3 days Wed 2/20/13 Fri 2/22/13
47 Perform HVAC Commissioning 5 days Fri 3/1/13 Thu 3/7/13
48 Perfom Test & Balance of HVAC 5 days Fri 3/8/13 Thu 3/14/13
49 Close Out Phase 11 days Thu 3/14/13 Fri 3/29/13
50 Substantial Completion 0 days Thu 3/14/13 Thu 3/14/13
51 Final Clean-up 4 days Fri 3/15/13 Wed 3/20/13
52 Punch out 7 days Thu 3/21/13 Fri 3/29/13
53 Final Completion 0 days Fri 3/29/13 Fri 3/29/13
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